SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).30599/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-07-2022 in AN No. 35/2018 passed by the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity at New Delhi)

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN SUN TECHNIQUE ENERGY PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.158996/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.158999/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.158994/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 21-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.

Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

Mr. Amal Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Permission to file the appeal granted.
- 2 Issue notice
- 3 Tag with Civil Appeal No 7943 of 2022.
- Pending further orders, the directions contained in paragraphs 93 and 135 of the impugned order of the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity dated 26 July 2022, shall remain suspended

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR